RECORDATI IN	PATENTS ONLY or copy(ies) thereof		
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties \ \ \	Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties):		
Hideharu HASHIMOTO, Nobuhito HIRAKAWA	NIPPON PILLAR PACKING CO., LTD.		
and Takashi KATO SEP 0 4 1998	11-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-0022		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	JAPAN		
Enter "X" if additional names are attached.	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.		
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): 6/15/98, respectively			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	X Assignment		
Merger	Security Agreement		
Change of Name	Other:		
If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:			
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):		
09/122,178			
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached.			
Mail correspondence concerning this document to:	his document to: Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1		
Nathaniel A. Humphries Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40.00		
	Fee is enclosed.		
	Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810.		
,	X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810.		
	X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
N# 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Nathaniel A. Humphries / Impune 1. Impune 4 20 78			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Attorney Docket No. <u>18688,029</u> Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet): <u>2</u>			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231			
09/10/1998 BHINES 00000008 09122178			
03/10/1996 Bittings A0.00 0P			

PATENT REEL: 9476 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

MULTIP	PLE INVENTORS	
Whereas the undersigned, (1) Hidel (3) Takashi Kato, (4) (6) , have invented	haru Hashimoto (2) Nobuhi (5) certain improvements in FUEL I	to Hirakawa and FEED PORT SEALING
APPARATUS for which an application	on for Letters Patent of the United S	States of America:
was executed on even date herewith was filed on and was ass	signed Application No.	:
Whereas, <u>Nippon Pillar Packing Co.</u> address of 11-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome, Y and <u>Futaba Industrial Co.</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a corpor Ochaya, Hashime-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi, Assignee(s)), is(are) desirous of acquiri Patent to be obtained therefor:	Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5 Pation of Japan and having an ad 444-8558, Japan, (hereinafter n	32-0022, Japan ddress of 1, referred to as
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration consideration, the receipt of which is hereby hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said America, all right, title and interest in and divisions or continuations thereof, and in and together with any reissues, extensions or retthe Assignee for Assignee's own use and successors and assigns, to the full end of the as fully and entirely as the same would have and same not been made; and the undersigned and agree to execute and deliver any and all processing to execute and the undersigned to perfect therefor, and any divisions, continuations; real transfer to said invention and Lette the undersigned and testify as to the same in a requested to do so, all without further considerations and Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigned.	d Assignee, for the territory of the to said invention and application it to any Letters Patent that may be newals thereof, the same to be held behoof, and for Assignee's legal term for which said Letters Patent is been held by the undersigned had and legal representatives thereof papers, and do all lawful acts that stitle to said invention and to obtain the said Assignee, Assignee's successive Patent or the history thereof as my interferences, opposition or other ation than that now paid, but at the gas.	by these presents, and any and all any and all argument therefor and and enjoyed by a representatives, and this Assignment and Assignment and Assignee may an Letters Patent thereof, and agree assors and assigns, may be known to be a litigation, when the expense of the
We authorize our attorneys at REID document any identifying information conce date and application number.	& PRIEST L.L.P. to insert into rning this patent application, such	o this Assignment as its title, filing
Hidekaru Hashimoto	July 15, 1998	
First Inventor Hideharu Hashimoto	July 15, 1998 Date	
Electer Fiel	July 15 1998	
Second Inventor Nobuhito Hirakawa	July 15, 1998 Date	
Calcarlis Rato	July 15, 1998	
Third Inventor Takashi Kato	Date	
Fourth Inventor	Date	
Fifth Inventor	Date	

Date

Sixth Inventor